Attorney Docket No. 63288-407000

Auditey Docket No. 03288-407000			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) PAT	TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	, , ,		
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ed Svyatsky John Overman	Name: Bowe Bell & Howell Company		
Walter S. Conard Tony Estis			
Tomasz Bednarek Mike Stollenwerck	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Way Yes	1		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merger			
	Street Address: 3450 West Pratt Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N			
Other			
	City: Lincolnwood State: IL Zip: 60712		
07/01/2003; 06/25/2003; 07/07/2003	003		
Execution Date: 07/07/2003; 07/07/2003 and 07/07/20	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥨 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/463,310			
	umbersattached? 🖫 Yes 🍇 No		
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Gilberto Hernandez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emer	Y LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 227 West Monroe			
Street Address:	13-0206		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 6060	06 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.			
Gilberto Hernandez July 27, 2004 July 27, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of names inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION

Attorney Docket No. 63288-407000

(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	v v	▼ ▼	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Manny Panopoulos Richard S	Szewczyk	Name:	
Gary VanErmen Mike Swift		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🖳 Yes 👪 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖏 Assignment 🖫	Merger 🗎	0. 444	
📮 Security Agreement 🧲	lack Change of Name	Street Address:	AVA #
☐ Other			,
07/07/2003; 07/0	7/2003:	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: 07/07/2003 and 07/01/2003		Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n			
If this document is being filed togo	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B, Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be r	nailed:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$
Name:		1 _	,
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:
Street Address:			
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	d belief, the foregoing ument.	information is true and (correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total num	nber of pages Including cov	er sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Docket No.: 63288-407000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 10/463,310

Filed: June 17, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **Böwe Bell & Howell Company** at 3450 West Pratt Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled, PROGRESSIVE MODULARITY ASSORTMENT SYSTEM WITH HIGH AND LOW CAPACITY BINS and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof. obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

On this /5th day of July, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Ed Svyatsky, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEOFFICIAL SEAL
DOROTHY A PRUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/21/06

Notary Public Darthey U. Trus My Commission Expires: March 31, 2

Appln. No. 10/463,310	
Filed: June 17, 2003	7 - 0
	8 Conard
STATE OF Marter S. Co.	nard
STATE OF <u>Illerius</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Caake</u>)	
On this 15th day of July, 2003, before county, appeared Walter S. Conard, who is personally known and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary a forth.	, and acknowledged that he/she signed
	1
Date 07/07/ 2003 Tomasz Bedi STATE OF <u>Illersis</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Croke</u>)	narel Section
STATE OF <u>Illeries</u>	
COUNTY OF Cirk	
On this	t, and acknowledged that he/she signed
COUNTY OF Cask)	
	act for the uses and purposes therein set
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS €	The state of the s
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/21/06 \$	 PΔTFNT

Appin. No. 10/463,310 Filed: June 17, 2003
Date 07/07/03
Tony Estis /
COUNTY OF Cask
On this 7th day of July , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Tony Estis, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL DOROTHY A PRUS & My Commission Expires: Merch 21, 2006
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS SMY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/21/06 SMY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/21/06 SMY
Date 07-07-03
STATE OF <u>Alleness</u>)
STATE OF <u>Illinies</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Cark</u>)
On this
Date 7/7/03
Manny Panopodios
STATE OF <u>lleras</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Cosk</u>)
On this
SEATOROTHY A PRUS S My Commission Expires:
PATENT

Appln. No. 10/463,310	
Filed: June 17, 2003	
	Jan Van Limes
Date 7-7-03	
STATE OF <u>Illinies</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Cisk</u>)	Gary Van Ermen
SS:	
COUNTY OF CLAS	
county, appeared Gary VanErmen, v	Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Ke Swift Notary Public in and for said who is personally known to me to be the same person whose assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed or free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set Notary Public Suitket a. Tues My Commission Expires: My Ke Swift
) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	
SEALOFFICIAL SEAL SEALOFFICIAL SEAL OOROTHY A PRUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIREB: 03/21/06 STATE OF	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said personally known to me to be the same person whose name is ment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Auckley a Juces My Commission Expires: March 21. 2006 Richard Szewczyk
- name is subscribed to the foregoing	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said k, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
SEAGROTHY A PRUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/21/06	Notary Public <u>Santley a. Sues</u> My Commission Expires: <u>March 21, 2006</u>

RECORDED: 07/27/2004